Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name
Sylvia Mdaka
Makhado Sister
SKA (RFI)
R Maselesele
SKA (RFI)
SKA (RFI)
Malonge
Gteri Slaiwashe
South African Air Force
Lusani Madali
Transnet
Liquid Tech
Transnet
Mavis
Timothy Molefe
Siboniso Khumalo
Simon Ramahlare
OpenServe
David Nunez
Frans Pieterse
R
Sinkie NKkosi
Rhulani
Solomon Mongalo
Ndivhuho Josias Munyai
Multichoice
SANDF
SAPS
SAWS
MTN
M Kilton
Ramusilei T.J
Eskom
CellC
Tshlidzi
Vodacom
Madumi VP
Mudimeli Tshiudzi Casey

Mapula Nicole Green
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Mulilo Tabor

Cape Environmental Assessment Practitioners (Pty) Ltd

Organisation

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 853

Registered
2025/05/07
2025/12/03
2025/08/28
2025/12/03
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/12/04
2025/12/03
2025/04/24
2025/06/06
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/05/07
2025/05/07
2025/08/28
2025/04/22
2025/04/23
2025/12/03
2025/05/07
2025/12/03
2025/05/07
2025/12/03
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/05/07
2025/12/03
2025/08/28
2025/08/28
2025/12/04
2025/08/28
2025/12/04
2025/12/03
2025/12/03

1/4



Stakeholder Register for Project: Mulilo Tabor

Cape EAPrac Project No : 853

Name Organisation Registered

Vleifontein Municipal Manager 2025/12/03
Mphela F 2025/12/03
Herotel 2025/08/28
Malonge Khathutshelo 2025/12/03
Altech Netstar 2025/08/28
Judy 2025/12/03
Altron Nexus 2025/08/28
Tshivule 2025/12/04
Thili Vhali 2025/12/03
Johann Kilian ABO Energy South Africa (Pty) Ltd 2025/02/18
David Peinke Atlantic Energy Partners 2025/02/10
Michael Johnson Atlantic Energy Partners 2025/02/10
Emma Campbell Atlantic Energy Partners 2025/02/10
Samantha Ralston Birdlife South Africa 2025/04/22
Roschel Naidoo Blue Crane Environmental 2025/02/04
Marelie Botha Blue Crane Environmental 2025/02/04
Lisa de Lange Blue Crane Environmental 2025/02/04
Tanya Olivier van Dyk Blue Crane Environmental 2025/02/04
Carina de Ornelas Blue Crane Environmental 2025/02/04
Vusi Bopelo General Trading 2025/12/03
Chatleka Communal Property Chatleka CPA 2025/11/06
Association (CPA)

Motz Ntimo Chatleka CPA 2025/05/07
Ngwako Seima Chatleka CPA 2025/12/01
Motshewa Matimolane Chatleka CPA 2025/04/22
Matome Richard Malefo Chatleka CPA 2025/05/07
Ngoako Maphala Chatleka CPA 2025/08/19
Makgetsi Matimolane Chatleka CPA 2025/05/07
Phinias CPF 2025/12/03
Dirk SNR De Nysshen De Nysschen Broers Boerdery CC 2025/04/23
Tuwani Tshotheli Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development 2025/04/24
Jordan-Dyani Nonquebela Department of Communications and Digital Technologies 2025/04/22
Kabase Nosi Department of Defence 2025/04/23
Loy De Jager Department of Defence 2025/04/23
Ntloko Nenguda Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE) 2025/04/22
Fumani Khoza Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation 2025/04/22
Nedzingahe Winnie Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation 2025/04/22
Mmbadi Mashudu Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation 2025/04/22
Given Ntshani Department of Mineral Resources and Energy 2025/04/22
Aaron Kharivhe Department of Mineral Resources and Energy 2025/04/22
Nkosinathi Mahlaba Department of Mineral Resources and Energy 2025/04/22
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Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name
Mulaudzi Mashudu
Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi
Mudau Meshark
Thobile Mbatha
Avhashoni Magada

Seoka Lekota

Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT)

John Geeringh
Michael Taffa
Justine Wyngaardt

Heinrich Osmers

Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo

S.T Makhuvele
Kolani Thivhulawi

Andries Munzhedzi

David Mulalo Nethengwe

Malibongwe Nqai
Shaun Taylor
Mpho Hilda Mudau
MK Nemaname
NV Malivha
Mefale Tlay
Lutendo Sadiki
Matlodi Manthata
Madlati

Jeffrey Maiwashe
Sphokazi Mbatha

Alicia Stevens

Mashudu Mudau
Andile Gxasheka
Maria Petronella Heise
Maano Sadiki
Ramaremela Otten
Nemavhidi M
Nicole Abrahams
Sentech

SACAA

SAPS

Madumi Peggy

Desiree Vermaas

12/11/2025

Mulilo Tabor

Organisation
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy
Department of Rural Development and Land Reform
DFFE: Directorate of Biodiversity & Conservation
Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT)
ESKOM
Eskom Holdings Soc Ltd
JUWI Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd
Kibernetika (Pty) Ltd
Land Claims Commisioner: National Office
Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
Limpopo Department of Mineral Resources
Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation
Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation
Mainstream Renewable Energy
Mainstream Renewable Energy
Makhado Local Municipality
Makhado Local Municipality
Makhado Local Municipality
Mavhungeni
Mavhungeni
Mokororwane Communal Prop Association
MPDFU
Mpofu Village
Mulilo Renewable Energy Develoment

National Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural
Development

National Department of Environmental Affairs: Protected Areas
National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA)
Rolust Dassiehoek (Pty) Ltd

SACP

Sadiki CPA

SANCO

SANRAL

Sentech Ltd

South African Civil Aviation Authority

South African Police Service (SAPS)

Tshathogwe (Lagos)

Vermaas Boerdery (Pty) Ltd

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 853

Registered
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/08/13
2025/04/22
2025/04/23
2025/04/22
2025/04/23
2025/04/23
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/07/28
2025/07/28
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/10/28
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/04/23
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/08/19
2025/04/22

2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/23
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/04/22
2025/08/28
2025/04/22
2025/08/28
2025/12/03
2025/04/23
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Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name

Vhembe Biosphere Reserve

S Matloga

C Mapholi

ZN Kutama

Meagan Bromfield
Alistair Sinclair

Tshepo Trevar Mukhithi
Patrick

Gilbert

Magonono Rabelani
Christinah Masurangangi
Sekgonoane Calfonia
Marubini Fluluflelo Elsie
Pandelani Thrathu
Raletsemo Grace
Morgan Griffiths

Mafela Oupa C

Stephan Jacobs

Zakiya Abrahams

12/11/2025

Mulilo Tabor

Organisation
Vhembe Biosphere Reseve
Vhembe District Municipality
Vhembe District Municipality
Vhembe District Municipality
Vulpro
Vulpro
Vuwa Community Development Limpopo
Ward 20
Ward 20
Ward 20
Ward 20
Ward Committee Member Ward 20
Ward Committee Member Ward 20
Ward Committee Member Ward 20
Ward Committee Member Ward 20
WESSA
White Water Light
WKN Windcurrent SA (Pty) Ltd
WKN Windcurrent SA (Pty) Ltd

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 853

Registered
2025/01/16
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/04/22
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/12/03
2025/04/22
2025/12/03
2025/04/24
2025/04/24
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