

Cape Environmental Assessment Practitioners (Pty) Ltd

Stakeholder Register for Project: **Mulilo Tabor**

Cape EAPrac Project No : 853

Name	Organisation	Registered
Sylvia Mdaka		2025/05/07
Makhado Sister		2025/12/03
SKA (RFI)		2025/08/28
R Maselesele		2025/12/03
SKA (RFI)		2025/08/28
SKA (RFI)		2025/08/28
Malonge		2025/12/04
Gteri Slaiwashe		2025/12/03
South African Air Force		2025/04/24
Lusani Madali		2025/06/06
Transnet		2025/08/28
Liquid Tech		2025/08/28
Transnet		2025/08/28
Mavis		2025/12/03
Timothy Molefe		2025/12/03
Siboniso Khumalo		2025/05/07
Simon Ramahlare		2025/05/07
OpenServe		2025/08/28
David Nunez		2025/04/22
Frans Pieterse		2025/04/23
R		2025/12/03
Sinkie Nkosi		2025/05/07
Rhulani		2025/12/03
Solomon Mongalo		2025/05/07
Ndivhuho Josias Munyai		2025/12/03
Multichoice		2025/08/28
SANDF		2025/08/28
SAPS		2025/08/28
SAWS		2025/08/28
MTN		2025/08/28
M Kilton		2025/05/07
Ramusilei T.J		2025/12/03
Eskom		2025/08/28
CellC		2025/08/28
Tshlidzi		2025/12/04
Vodacom		2025/08/28
Madumi VP		2025/12/04
Mudimeli Tshiudzi Casey		2025/12/03
Mapula Nicole Green		2025/12/03

Name	Organisation	Registered
Vleifontein Municipal Manager		2025/12/03
Mphela F		2025/12/03
Herotel		2025/08/28
Malonge Khathutshelo		2025/12/03
Altech Netstar		2025/08/28
Judy		2025/12/03
Altron Nexus		2025/08/28
Tshivule		2025/12/04
Thili Vhali		2025/12/03
Johann Kilian	ABO Energy South Africa (Pty) Ltd	2025/02/18
David Peinke	Atlantic Energy Partners	2025/02/10
Michael Johnson	Atlantic Energy Partners	2025/02/10
Emma Campbell	Atlantic Energy Partners	2025/02/10
Samantha Ralston	Birdlife South Africa	2025/04/22
Roschel Naidoo	Blue Crane Environmental	2025/02/04
Marelise Botha	Blue Crane Environmental	2025/02/04
Lisa de Lange	Blue Crane Environmental	2025/02/04
Tanya Olivier van Dyk	Blue Crane Environmental	2025/02/04
Carina de Ornelas	Blue Crane Environmental	2025/02/04
Vusi	Bopelo General Trading	2025/12/03
Chatleka Communal Property Association (CPA)	Chatleka CPA	2025/11/06
Motz Ntimo	Chatleka CPA	2025/05/07
Ngwako Seima	Chatleka CPA	2025/12/01
Motshewa Matimolane	Chatleka CPA	2025/04/22
Matome Richard Malefo	Chatleka CPA	2025/05/07
Ngoako Maphala	Chatleka CPA	2025/08/19
Makgetsi Matimolane	Chatleka CPA	2025/05/07
Phinias	CPF	2025/12/03
Dirk SNR De Nysshen	De Nysschen Broers Boerdery CC	2025/04/23
Tuwani Tshotheli	Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development	2025/04/24
Jordan-Dyani Nonquebela	Department of Communications and Digital Technologies	2025/04/22
Kabase Nosi	Department of Defence	2025/04/23
Loy De Jager	Department of Defence	2025/04/23
Ntloko Nenguda	Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE)	2025/04/22
Fumani Khoza	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/04/22
Nedzingahe Winnie	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/04/22
Mmbadi Mashudu	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/04/22
Given Ntshani	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Aaron Kharivhe	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Nkosinathi Mahlaba	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22

Name	Organisation	Registered
Mulaudzi Mashudu	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Mudau Meshark	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Thobile Mbatha	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/04/22
Avhashoni Magada	Department of Rural Development and Land Reform	2025/04/22
Seoka Lekota	DFFE: Directorate of Biodiversity & Conservation	2025/04/22
Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT)	Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT)	2025/08/13
John Geeringh	ESKOM	2025/04/22
Michael Taffa	Eskom Holdings Soc Ltd	2025/04/23
Justine Wyngaardt	JUWI Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/22
Heinrich Osmers	Kibernetika (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/23
Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo	Land Claims Commisioner: National Office	2025/04/23
S.T Makhuvele	Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development	2025/04/22
Kolani Thivhulawi	Limpopo Department of Mineral Resources	2025/04/22
Andries Munzhedzi	Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation	2025/04/22
David Mulalo Nethengwe	Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation	2025/04/22
Malibongwe Nqai	Mainstream Renewable Energy	2025/07/28
Shaun Taylor	Mainstream Renewable Energy	2025/07/28
Mpho Hilda Mudau	Makhado Local Municipality	2025/04/22
MK Nemaname	Makhado Local Municipality	2025/04/22
NV Malivha	Makhado Local Municipality	2025/10/28
Mefale Tlay	Mavhungeni	2025/12/03
Lutendo Sadiki	Mavhungeni	2025/12/03
Matlodi Manthata	Mokororwane Communal Prop Association	2025/04/23
Madlati	MPDFU	2025/12/03
Jeffrey Maiwashe	Mpofu Village	2025/12/03
Sphokazi Mbatha	Mulilo Renewable Energy Develoment	2025/08/19
Alicia Stevens	National Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development	2025/04/22
Mashudu Mudau	National Department of Environmental Affairs: Protected Areas	2025/04/22
Andile Gxasheka	National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA)	2025/04/22
Maria Petronella Heise	Rolust Dassiehoek (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/23
Maano Sadiki	SACP	2025/12/03
Ramaremela Otten	Sadiki CPA	2025/12/03
Nemavhidi M	SANCO	2025/12/03
Nicole Abrahams	SANRAL	2025/04/22
Sentech	Sentech Ltd	2025/08/28
SACAA	South African Civil Aviation Authority	2025/04/22
SAPS	South African Police Service (SAPS)	2025/08/28
Madumi Peggy	Tshathogwe (Lagos)	2025/12/03
Desiree Vermaas	Vermaas Boerdery (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/23

Name	Organisation	Registered
Vhembe Biosphere Reserve	Vhembe Biosphere Reseve	2025/01/16
S Matloga	Vhembe District Municipality	2025/04/22
C Mapholi	Vhembe District Municipality	2025/04/22
ZN Kutama	Vhembe District Municipality	2025/04/22
Meagan Bromfield	Vulpro	2025/04/22
Alistair Sinclair	Vulpro	2025/04/22
Tshepo Trevar Mukhithi	Vuwa Community Development Limpopo	2025/12/03
Patrick	Ward 20	2025/12/03
Gilbert	Ward 20	2025/12/03
Magonono Rabelani	Ward 20	2025/12/03
Christinah Masurangangi	Ward 20	2025/12/03
Sekgonoane Calфонia	Ward Committee Member Ward 20	2025/12/03
Marubini Fluluflelo Elsie	Ward Committee Member Ward 20	2025/12/03
Pandelani Thrathu	Ward Committee Member Ward 20	2025/12/03
Raletsemo Grace	Ward Committee Member Ward 20	2025/12/03
Morgan Griffiths	WESSA	2025/04/22
Mafela Oupa C	White Water Light	2025/12/03
Stephan Jacobs	WKN Windcurrent SA (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/24
Zakiya Abrahams	WKN Windcurrent SA (Pty) Ltd	2025/04/24